
PAR 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Belleri Alessandro - Giuffrè Paolo - -4 3 3 3 4 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 4 4 2 4 4 5 68

2 Panero Marco - Mazzer Fabio Over45 -3 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 69

2 Giudici Andrea - Pinato Stefano - -3 3 4 2 5 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 2 6 69

4 Melis Alessio - Minnucci Giulio - -2 5 5 3 5 6 5 1 3 5 3 4 2 5 4 3 4 3 4 70

4 Costa Andrea - De Agostini Cesare - -2 4 6 4 5 4 3 2 3 6 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 70

6 Buttignol Singer Simone - Sartor Luca - -1 4 5 4 4 5 5 2 4 5 4 3 6 5 3 3 4 2 3 71

6 Coletti Luigi - Romeo Luca - -1 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 2 4 71

6 Taliercio Luca - Melis Massimiliano - -1 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 71

6 Capraro Milko - Da Silva Jacinto Agustin Manuel - -1 5 5 4 3 5 4 3 2 6 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 2 6 71

6 Manea Adrian - Singia Ennio Over45 -1 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 7 4 3 4 3 5 71

11 Pedrali Maurizio - Faini Francesco Over45 0 4 4 3 5 6 4 2 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 2 4 3 4 72

11 Girolami Pierluigi - Boschieri Stefano - 0 4 5 2 2 5 4 5 3 8 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 72

11 Mersini Matteo - Marchi Daniele - 0 3 3 4 5 6 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 5 6 3 4 3 4 72

11 Cadente Lorenzo - Figoli Federico - 0 4 5 5 3 5 4 3 4 3 3 6 6 4 5 3 3 3 3 72

11 Moreni Alessio - Alibani Carlo - 0 4 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 3 5 5 7 4 3 3 2 4 72

11 Dolci Attilio - Tobia Alexis - 0 4 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 6 3 3 4 2 5 72

17 Villa Marco - Manini Giovanni - 1 5 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 7 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 73

17 Zaghini Emanuele - Perruzza Giuseppe Over45 1 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 2 5 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 5 73

17 Di Terlizzi Ivan - Colombi Andrea - 1 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 7 4 4 3 4 3 73

20 Celebrano Paolo Tommaso - Piscopo Andrea - 2 4 5 5 4 6 6 2 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 74

20 Moreschini Mario - Mastrogiacomo Pietro - 2 4 4 6 4 6 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 74

20 Ballabio Andrea - Diodato Enrico - 2 4 5 4 3 6 5 2 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 3 5 74

20 Pasquali Nicola - Rotoli Ivano - 2 4 5 5 4 5 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 74

20 Bortolin Gianluca - Nardin Alessandro Over45 2 3 5 4 3 6 5 3 3 5 4 3 3 5 6 5 4 3 4 74
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

20 Fontinovi Alberto - Musa Mirko - 2 4 4 4 3 6 4 2 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 6 74

26 Cavicchi Alessio - Melloni Stefano Over45 3 4 5 4 5 6 4 2 5 5 3 4 5 5 5 3 4 2 4 75

26 Brasesco Carlo - Barrale Sharon Mista 3 6 5 4 4 5 5 2 4 5 3 4 4 7 3 4 4 3 3 75

26 Gestro Ivan - Bosio Edoardo - 3 4 5 3 3 6 4 2 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 3 5 75

26 Antonini Stefano - Giamberardini Alessio - 3 4 4 4 4 6 4 2 4 5 3 4 4 6 5 3 5 3 5 75

26 Guida Christian - Cabitza Massimo - 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 9 4 5 4 2 4 75

26 Lahlal Zakaria - Guidotti Fabrizio - 3 4 6 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 6 4 4 4 3 5 75

32 De Pascale Valerio - Lijoi Mirko - 4 4 4 4 5 6 4 3 4 5 3 6 3 6 4 4 5 2 4 76

32 Civitella Samuel - Basaldella Giacomo - 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 76

32 Favilli Dario - Luchetti Edoardo - 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 5 6 4 5 2 3 76

32 Fontana Franco - Berettieri Eliano - 4 4 4 3 4 6 4 3 4 6 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 76

32 Pasquali Emiliano - Villa Matteo - 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 3 5 5 3 4 3 6 5 4 6 3 4 76

37 Alviti Marco - Casalino Roberto Over45 5 4 6 3 6 5 4 3 3 6 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 2 5 77

37 Carta Simonpietro - Carta Massimo Over45 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 6 4 4 4 7 4 2 4 3 6 77

37 Girolami Davide - Infussi Valerio - 5 5 5 4 3 5 4 2 3 5 6 4 4 5 6 3 5 3 5 77

37 Massimi Vania - Mereu Stefan Sorin Mista 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 2 4 4 6 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 5 77

41 Iannone Stefano - Ubertini Emilio - 6 5 4 4 4 6 5 3 5 6 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 78

41 Dell'Orco Mauro - D'Este Maria Elena Mista 6 4 5 5 5 7 5 3 3 5 3 7 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 78

41 Tomasi Cristiano - Scotton Alberto - 6 4 4 5 5 6 5 2 4 4 3 5 5 5 6 3 5 3 4 78

41 Chiavacci Iacopo - Cazzarotto Matteo - 6 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 3 5 78

41 Roberti Valerio - Moretti Gianmarco - 6 3 5 3 6 5 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 6 5 3 6 3 5 78

46 Vittor Stefano - Civitella Gilbert - 7 4 7 4 6 4 4 3 8 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 79

46 L'Abbate Gianluca - Carico Antonella Mista 7 3 5 4 6 6 4 3 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 79

46 Dolfi Massimiliano - Gori Gianfranco Over45 7 5 4 4 4 6 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 7 6 4 5 3 4 79
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

49 Incocciati Marco - Colarossi Cristian Over45 8 4 5 5 7 5 5 3 4 5 5 4 6 5 3 4 4 3 3 80

49 Van Asselt Nikolaas - Catarozzolo Riccardo - 8 5 6 4 4 5 3 3 5 6 4 4 6 5 5 2 5 3 5 80

51 Ginese Domenico - Sampieri Carlo - 10 4 4 4 5 6 4 3 3 8 4 3 6 5 7 3 4 3 6 82

52 Bezzi Luca - Galliani Erika Mista 11 5 4 4 5 7 5 3 5 7 4 4 6 5 4 3 5 3 4 83

53 Ferracuti Alberto - Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 12 6 5 4 6 5 5 3 4 6 5 5 5 6 4 3 5 3 4 84

54 Machì Giovanni - Busoni Patrizia Mista 13 4 6 4 6 6 5 2 4 4 4 6 4 6 4 5 6 3 6 85

55 Pagliai Cristian - La Rocca Roberto Over45 14 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 8 6 4 4 4 6 5 4 4 3 5 86

55 Moretti Davide - Bevilacqua Mirko Over45 14 5 5 5 6 7 4 2 3 5 6 5 3 6 5 4 6 4 5 86

55 La Cordara Andrea - Polenta Mirco - 14 5 6 3 5 6 4 3 4 5 6 5 6 5 6 3 4 3 7 86

58 Bravin Adriano - Birarda Denis Over45 17 4 5 5 6 6 7 3 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 3 8 89

59 Pizzini Paolo - Pizzini Gianluca - 18 5 5 3 7 6 5 3 5 5 3 4 6 7 5 5 7 3 6 90

60 Barbini Filippo - Nappini Sara Mista 20 5 6 4 6 6 5 3 5 4 3 6 7 7 6 4 5 4 6 92
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Fontana Franco - Berettieri Eliano - 19,160 4 4 3 4 6 4 3 4 6 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 56,840

2 Melis Alessio - Minnucci Giulio - 9,214 5 5 3 5 6 5 1 3 5 3 4 2 5 4 3 4 3 4 60,786

3 Girolami Pierluigi - Boschieri Stefano - 11,213 4 5 2 2 5 4 5 3 8 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 60,787

4 Belleri Alessandro - Giuffrè Paolo - 6,509 3 3 3 4 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 4 4 2 4 4 5 61,491

5 Coletti Luigi - Romeo Luca - 9,088 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 2 4 61,912

6 Giudici Andrea - Pinato Stefano - 7,084 3 4 2 5 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 2 6 61,916

7 Brasesco Carlo - Barrale Sharon Mista 12,989 6 5 4 4 5 5 2 4 5 3 4 4 7 3 4 4 3 3 62,011

8 Dolci Attilio - Tobia Alexis - 9,787 4 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 6 3 3 4 2 5 62,213

9 Panero Marco - Mazzer Fabio Over45 6,604 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 62,396

10 Di Terlizzi Ivan - Colombi Andrea - 10,277 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 7 4 4 3 4 3 62,723

11 Manea Adrian - Singia Ennio Over45 8,240 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 7 4 3 4 3 5 62,760

12 Cavicchi Alessio - Melloni Stefano Over45 11,919 4 5 4 5 6 4 2 5 5 3 4 5 5 5 3 4 2 4 63,081

13 Taliercio Luca - Melis Massimiliano - 7,910 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 63,090

14 Mersini Matteo - Marchi Daniele - 8,542 3 3 4 5 6 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 5 6 3 4 3 4 63,458

15 Costa Andrea - De Agostini Cesare - 6,431 4 6 4 5 4 3 2 3 6 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 63,569

16 L'Abbate Gianluca - Carico Antonella Mista 15,324 3 5 4 6 6 4 3 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 63,676

17 Cadente Lorenzo - Figoli Federico - 7,539 4 5 5 3 5 4 3 4 3 3 6 6 4 5 3 3 3 3 64,461

18 Guida Christian - Cabitza Massimo - 10,523 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 9 4 5 4 2 4 64,477

19 Pasquali Nicola - Rotoli Ivano - 9,305 4 5 5 4 5 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 64,695

20 Carta Simonpietro - Carta Massimo Over45 11,957 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 6 4 4 4 7 4 2 4 3 6 65,043

21 Van Asselt Nikolaas - Catarozzolo Riccardo - 14,271 5 6 4 4 5 3 3 5 6 4 4 6 5 5 2 5 3 5 65,729

22 Ballabio Andrea - Diodato Enrico - 8,250 4 5 4 3 6 5 2 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 3 5 65,750

23 Tomasi Cristiano - Scotton Alberto - 12,141 4 4 5 5 6 5 2 4 4 3 5 5 5 6 3 5 3 4 65,859

24 Zaghini Emanuele - Perruzza Giuseppe Over45 7,092 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 2 5 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 5 65,908
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

25 Iannone Stefano - Ubertini Emilio - 12,089 5 4 4 4 6 5 3 5 6 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 65,911

26 Moreschini Mario - Mastrogiacomo Pietro - 7,963 4 4 6 4 6 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 66,037

27 Massimi Vania - Mereu Stefan Sorin Mista 10,584 3 5 3 5 5 5 2 4 4 6 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 5 66,416

28 Bortolin Gianluca - Nardin Alessandro Over45 7,554 3 5 4 3 6 5 3 3 5 4 3 3 5 6 5 4 3 4 66,446

29 Machì Giovanni - Busoni Patrizia Mista 18,448 4 6 4 6 6 5 2 4 4 4 6 4 6 4 5 6 3 6 66,552

30 Fontinovi Alberto - Musa Mirko - 6,854 4 4 4 3 6 4 2 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 6 67,146

31 Bezzi Luca - Galliani Erika Mista 15,570 5 4 4 5 7 5 3 5 7 4 4 6 5 4 3 5 3 4 67,430

32 Civitella Samuel - Basaldella Giacomo - 8,269 5 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 67,731

33 Gestro Ivan - Bosio Edoardo - 7,176 4 5 3 3 6 4 2 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 3 5 67,824

34 Alviti Marco - Casalino Roberto Over45 9,148 4 6 3 6 5 4 3 3 6 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 2 5 67,852

35 Favilli Dario - Luchetti Edoardo - 7,901 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 5 6 4 5 2 3 68,099

36 Roberti Valerio - Moretti Gianmarco - 9,743 3 5 3 6 5 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 6 5 3 6 3 5 68,257

37 Incocciati Marco - Colarossi Cristian Over45 11,740 4 5 5 7 5 5 3 4 5 5 4 6 5 3 4 4 3 3 68,260

38 Vittor Stefano - Civitella Gilbert - 10,630 4 7 4 6 4 4 3 8 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 68,370

39 Girolami Davide - Infussi Valerio - 8,368 5 5 4 3 5 4 2 3 5 6 4 4 5 6 3 5 3 5 68,632

40 De Pascale Valerio - Lijoi Mirko - 6,992 4 4 4 5 6 4 3 4 5 3 6 3 6 4 4 5 2 4 69,008

41 La Cordara Andrea - Polenta Mirco - 16,531 5 6 3 5 6 4 3 4 5 6 5 6 5 6 3 4 3 7 69,469

42 Ferracuti Alberto - Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 14,428 6 5 4 6 5 5 3 4 6 5 5 5 6 4 3 5 3 4 69,572

43 Celebrano Paolo Tommaso - Piscopo Andrea - 4,405 4 5 5 4 6 6 2 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 69,595

44 Antonini Stefano - Giamberardini Alessio - 4,588 4 4 4 4 6 4 2 4 5 3 4 4 6 5 3 5 3 5 70,412

45 Pizzini Paolo - Pizzini Gianluca - 19,015 5 5 3 7 6 5 3 5 5 3 4 6 7 5 5 7 3 6 70,985

46 Moretti Davide - Bevilacqua Mirko Over45 14,786 5 5 5 6 7 4 2 3 5 6 5 3 6 5 4 6 4 5 71,214

47 Ginese Domenico - Sampieri Carlo - 9,577 4 4 4 5 6 4 3 3 8 4 3 6 5 7 3 4 3 6 72,423

48 Dolfi Massimiliano - Gori Gianfranco Over45 6,199 5 4 4 4 6 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 7 6 4 5 3 4 72,801
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

49 Pagliai Cristian - La Rocca Roberto Over45 13,174 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 8 6 4 4 4 6 5 4 4 3 5 72,826

50 Chiavacci Iacopo - Cazzarotto Matteo - 5,089 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 3 5 72,911

51 Barbini Filippo - Nappini Sara Mista 16,178 5 6 4 6 6 5 3 5 4 3 6 7 7 6 4 5 4 6 75,822
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Panero Marco - Mazzer Fabio Over45 -3 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 69

2 Manea Adrian - Singia Ennio Over45 -1 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 7 4 3 4 3 5 71

3 Pedrali Maurizio - Faini Francesco Over45 0 4 4 3 5 6 4 2 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 2 4 3 4 72

4 Zaghini Emanuele - Perruzza Giuseppe Over45 1 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 2 5 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 5 73

5 Bortolin Gianluca - Nardin Alessandro Over45 2 3 5 4 3 6 5 3 3 5 4 3 3 5 6 5 4 3 4 74

6 Cavicchi Alessio - Melloni Stefano Over45 3 4 5 4 5 6 4 2 5 5 3 4 5 5 5 3 4 2 4 75

7 Alviti Marco - Casalino Roberto Over45 5 4 6 3 6 5 4 3 3 6 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 2 5 77

7 Carta Simonpietro - Carta Massimo Over45 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 6 4 4 4 7 4 2 4 3 6 77

9 Dolfi Massimiliano - Gori Gianfranco Over45 7 5 4 4 4 6 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 7 6 4 5 3 4 79

10 Incocciati Marco - Colarossi Cristian Over45 8 4 5 5 7 5 5 3 4 5 5 4 6 5 3 4 4 3 3 80

11 Pagliai Cristian - La Rocca Roberto Over45 14 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 8 6 4 4 4 6 5 4 4 3 5 86

11 Moretti Davide - Bevilacqua Mirko Over45 14 5 5 5 6 7 4 2 3 5 6 5 3 6 5 4 6 4 5 86

13 Bravin Adriano - Birarda Denis Over45 17 4 5 5 6 6 7 3 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 3 8 89
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1 Ferracuti Alberto - Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 12 6 5 4 6 5 5 3 4 6 5 5 5 6 4 3 5 3 4 84
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Brasesco Carlo - Barrale Sharon Mista 3 6 5 4 4 5 5 2 4 5 3 4 4 7 3 4 4 3 3 75

2 Massimi Vania - Mereu Stefan Sorin Mista 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 2 4 4 6 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 5 77

3 Dell'Orco Mauro - D'Este Maria Elena Mista 6 4 5 5 5 7 5 3 3 5 3 7 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 78

4 L'Abbate Gianluca - Carico Antonella Mista 7 3 5 4 6 6 4 3 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 79

5 Bezzi Luca - Galliani Erika Mista 11 5 4 4 5 7 5 3 5 7 4 4 6 5 4 3 5 3 4 83

6 Machì Giovanni - Busoni Patrizia Mista 13 4 6 4 6 6 5 2 4 4 4 6 4 6 4 5 6 3 6 85

7 Barbini Filippo - Nappini Sara Mista 20 5 6 4 6 6 5 3 5 4 3 6 7 7 6 4 5 4 6 92
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